7-105
IF Modulator/Demodulator IC
Technical Data
Features
• Use with HPMX-5001
Up/Down Converter Chip
for DECT Telephone
Applications

0.50.22 typ.
0.6+0.15, -0.10
Part Number Ordering Information
Part Number No. of Devices Container
HPMX-5002-STR 10 Strip
HPMX-5002-TR1 1000 Tape and Reel
HPMX-5002-TY1 250 Tray
7-118
Tape Dimensions and Product Orientation for Outline TQFP-48
USER
FEED
DIRECTION
COVER TAPE
CARRIER
TAPE
REEL
NOTES:
1. Dimensions are in millimeters
2. 10 sprocket hole pitch cumulative tolerance ±0.2
3. Chamber not to exceed 1 mm in 100 mm
4. Material: black conductive Advantek™ polystyrene
5. AO and BO measured on a plane 0.3 mm above the bottom of the pocket.
6. KO measured from a plane on the inside bottom of the pocket to the top surface of the carrier.
7. Pocket position relative to sprocket hole measured as true position of pocket, not pocket hole.
K1
KO
R 0.5 (2)
5.0
0.30 ± 0.05
2.0 (See Note 7)
1.5+0.1/-0.0 DIA
4.0 (See Note 2)
6.4 (2)
1.6 (2)
1.5 Min.
AO 12.0
BO
Cover tape width = 13.3 ± 0.1 mm
Cover tape thickness = 0.051 mm (0.002 inch)
AO = 9.3 mm
BO = 9.3 mm
KO = 2.2 mm
K1  = 1.6 mm
1.75
16.0 ± 0.3
7.5 (See Note 7)H
P
M
X
–
5002
9433
6435
019